

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1168737

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15		
Name:			Spot Description:		
Address 1:			Sec.	TwpS. R	East _ West
Address 2:			F6	eet from	South Line of Section
City: S	tate: Zi	p:+	Fe	eet from East / V	West Line of Section
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from	Nearest Outside Section Co	orner:
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	V □SE □SW	
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:	
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84	
Purchaser:			County:		
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	We	ell #:
New Well Re	-Fntrv	Workover	Field Name:		
	_	_	Producing Formation:		
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A		∐ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground:	Kelly Bushing: _	
	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total De	epth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	dow	тетір. ды.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet
Cathodic Other (Con	e. Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing	Collar Used? Yes	No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well In			If yes, show depth set:		Feet
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, o	cement circulated from:	
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date:	Original To	otal Depth:			
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to E	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Managemer	nt Plan	
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to G	SW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from t		
O constitued and	D		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume:	bbls
<ul><li>Commingled</li><li>Dual Completion</li></ul>			Dewatering method used:		
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	f haulad offsita:	
☐ ENHR			Location of fluid disposal fi	nauleu olisite.	
GSW			Operator Name:		
_			Lease Name:	License #:	
Spud Date or Date Rea	ached TD	Completion Date or	QuarterSec	TwpS. R	East _ West
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:	

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY				
Confidentiality Requested				
Date:				
Confidential Release Date:				
Wireline Log Received				
Geologist Report Received				
UIC Distribution				
ALT I II Approved by: Date:				

Page Two



Operator Name:			Lease Name:			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:				
open and closed, flow	ring and shut-in pressu	ormations penetrated. D res, whether shut-in pre ith final chart(s). Attach	ssure reached stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bott		
		tain Geophysical Data a r newer AND an image f		gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes No			on (Top), Depth an		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	☐ Yes ☐ No	Nam	9		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD Ne conductor, surface, inte		ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
	5	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD							
Plug Off Zone							
					¬		
	ulic fracturing treatment or otal base fluid of the hydra	n this well? aulic fracturing treatment ex	ceed 350,000 gallons	Yes ?      Yes		p questions 2 an p question 3)	d 3)
		submitted to the chemical of	_	Yes		out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Plug		Acid, Fra	cture, Shot, Cement	Squeeze Record	i
Onots Fer Foot	Specify Fo	ootage of Each Interval Perf	orated	(Aı	mount and Kind of Ma	terial Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	R. Producing Meth	nod:				
		Flowing		Gas Lift C	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil BI	bls. Gas	Mcf Wate	er B	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION	ON OF GAS:	N.	METHOD OF COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTIO	N INTERVAL:
Vented Solo		Open Hole	Perf. Dually	Comp. Cor	nmingled		
(If vented, Sui	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)	(Submit A	(Sub	mit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Anderson Energy, Inc.
Well Name	Dugan Family Partnership 1
Doc ID	1168737

## Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Heebner	2181	-892
latan	2465	-1176
Lansing	2605	-1316
KC	2789	-1500
Stark Sh	2899	-1610
Hertha	2939	-1650
Marmaton	3088	-1799
Cherokee	3255	-1966
Miss	3374	-2085
LTD	3539	-2250

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Anderson Energy, Inc.
Well Name	Dugan Family Partnership 1
Doc ID	1168737

## Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set			Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Conductor	17.5	13.375	48	117	Class A	125	3% cc
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	256	Class A	180	3% сс

# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059935 Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.C		0.0000		SERV	ICE POINT:	1 1 1.0
50	UTHLAKE, TEXA	AS 76092	14	109/13	Medicine	Lodge KS
DATE 10/10/13	SEC. TWI	P. RANGE	CALLED OUT 19/01/13 ON I	LOCATION OF PA	JOB START	JOB FINISH 336AM
LEASE Desen Family	PA WELL#	LOCATION Class	rater KS, Ecst to	0.1 01	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW			East Pani South		Seagurer	1 ~
			, East 14ni, Jouth,	10	]	
	South Win	d #8	OWNER Anderson	Energy		
	Conductor		-	3,		
HOLE SIZE		T.D.  27	CEMENT	- 10	41 1	20/
CASING SIZE TUBING SIZE	1375	DEPTH 117.8	AMOUNT ORDERE	D 125 s	X Class A.	. J /o (c
DRILL PIPE		DEPTH DEPTH				
TOOL		DEPTH				
PRES. MAX 2	50	MINIMUM	COMMON Class	A 125 c	x@ 17.90	2237.50
MEAS. LINE		SHOE JOINT	POZMIX			
CEMENT LEFT	IN CSG. 20'		GEL		@	
PERFS.			CHLORIDE		@ 64.00	256.00
DISPLACEMEN	NT 16 BBLs Fre	ish He B	ASC			-
	EQUIPM	ENT			_@	
					_@	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENTER_	Jason Thinesch			_@	
#471/265	HELPER J.	stin Bower				
BULK TRUCK					_@	
# 364		nes Bowen			@	
BULK TRUCK			***************************************		@	
#	DRIVER		HANDLING [3]		@ 2.48	324.88
			MILEAGE 211.	20 ta/n1	x 7.60	549.12
	REMAR	kKS:			TOTAL	3367.50
Saftunesti	· Press test	Mix pune conont. Disp				
Shatin Did	Circ Cener	Mixtpurp conont, Disp	_	SERVI	CE	
			DEPTH OF JOB!	17		
			PUMP TRUCK CHA	ARGE		1512.25
			EXTRA FOOTAGE		@	
			MILEAGE	35~;	@7.70	269.50
			- MANIFOLD		@	
		1-0	LV	3541	@ 4.40	154 00
					_	_ 15 1.
	A 1	Г			@	
CHARGE TO:	Anderson	Energy	_			
		31	-			
STREET		<i>J</i> /	-			
STREET		31	- - - PLUC	G & FLOAT	TOTAL	1935.75
STREET		<i>J</i> /	- PLUC	G & FLOAT		1935.75
STREET		<i>J</i> /	PLUC		TOTAI	. 1935.75 NT
STREET		<i>J</i> /	NA PLUC		TOTAI	. 1935.75 NT
STREET	STATE	ZIP	NA PLUC		TOTAI	. 1935.75 NT
STREET CITY To: Allied Oil	STATE  & Gas Services,	ZIP	NA		TOTAI F EQUIPME	. 1935.75 NT
CITY To: Allied Oil You are hereby	STATE  & Gas Services, y requested to rer	ZIP  LLC.  nt cementing equipment	NA		TOTAI	. 1935.75 NT
CITY To: Allied Oil You are hereby and furnish ce	STATE  & Gas Services, y requested to rer menter and helpe	ZIP  LLC.  nt cementing equipment er(s) to assist owner or	NA		TOTAI	. 1935.75 NT
To: Allied Oil You are hereby and furnish ce contractor to de	& Gas Services, y requested to rementer and helpe lo work as is liste	ZIP  LLC.  It cementing equipment er(s) to assist owner or ed. The above work was	NA		TOTAI F EQUIPME  @  @  @  @  @	. 1935.75 NT
To: Allied Oil You are hereby and furnish ce contractor to co	& Gas Services, y requested to rermenter and helpe to work as is listenction and superv	ZIP	NA		TOTAL	1935.75 NT
To: Allied Oil You are hereby and furnish ce contractor to co done to satisfa contractor. I h	& Gas Services, y requested to rermenter and helpe lo work as is listenction and superviewe read and und	ZIPZIP	NA CALEGERY (IS)		TOTAL	1935.75 NT
To: Allied Oil You are hereby and furnish ce contractor to odone to satisfa contractor. I h TERMS AND	& Gas Services, y requested to rementer and helpe to work as is listention and supervate read and uncertain the CONDITIONS"	ZIP	SALES TAX (If Any	<i>(</i> )	TOTAL	. 1935.75 NT
To: Allied Oil You are hereby and furnish ce contractor to done to satisfa contractor. I h TERMS AND	& Gas Services, y requested to rementer and helpe to work as is listention and supervate read and uncertain the CONDITIONS"	ZIP	SALES TAX (If Any TOTAL CHARGES	n)	TOTAL	1935.75 NT
To: Allied Oil You are hereby and furnish ce contractor to done to satisfa contractor. I h TERMS AND	& Gas Services, y requested to rementer and helpe to work as is listention and supervate read and uncertain the CONDITIONS"	ZIP	SALES TAX (If Any TOTAL CHARGES  DISCOUNT	/) 	TOTAL	1935.75 NT
To: Allied Oil You are hereby and furnish ce contractor to done to satisfa contractor. I h TERMS AND	& Gas Services, y requested to rementer and helpe to work as is listention and supervate read and uncertain the CONDITIONS"	ZIPZIP	SALES TAX (If Any TOTAL CHARGES	/) 	TOTAL	1935.75 NT

## ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059936

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804 REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SERVICE POINT: SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 Medicine Lodge KS 10/10/13 10/10/13 SEC. ユ3 JOB START TWP RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB FINISH DATE 10/10/13 715 PM 115 PM 1030 AM COUNTY STATE LEASE Digen Family Roman WELL# LOCATION Clearmater KS, 4 East to Ridge Rd Sedgewick KS OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 1 North to 95ths. 134 East, South into CONTRACTOR South wind OWNER Anderson Energy TYPE OF JOB Sarfice HOLE SIZE 12/4 T.D. 266 CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED 180, Class A + 3%cc CASING SIZE 8 38 DEPTH 266 **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX 2 50 COMMON Class A 180sx @ 17.96 3,222.60 **MINIMUM** MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX \_\_ CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 20 @ CHLORIDE 6.5x @ DISPLACEMENT 1534 BBLs Fresh H. O ASC @ @ **EQUIPMENT** @ (a) PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Jason Thirmesch @ #471/265 HELPER David Felio @ **BULK TRUCK** (a) DRIVER James Bowen #364 @ **BULK TRUCK** @ DRIVER HANDLING 188.5 cuft @ 2.48 MILEAGE 304.5 4 /n: X 791.70 **REMARKS:** TOTAL 4865.18 Satety neeting, Press test, Mixx Pumpeement, Dis. Release Plus, Displace, Shut in Did circ cenent SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB 266 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 1512,25 **EXTRA FOOTAGE** 7.70 MILEAGE @ @ MANIFOLD. @ 4.40 154.00 @ CHARGE TO: Anderson Energy Inc. TOTAL 1935.75 STREET\_ STATE \_\_\_ ZIP PLUG & FLOAT EOUIPMENT @ 47.50 @ To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL 67.50 done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) \_ TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGES 6868,43 PRINTED NAME\_ DISCOUNT -\_\_\_\_ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE

Net 4828.15

# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059988 Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 SERVICE POINT:

medicine lodge ics

DATE 10-17. 203 SEC. TWP 295 RANGE / W	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE 10-17.203 73 795 AND 16	2:00 Am	6:00 AM	10.30 A	11:30BM
LEASE POSTING, P WELL# / LOCATION C CORE	isher Es 4	ess+	SEAGUICIO	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)   north, 19/4 e	Sch. South	. \		
	13-130001		_	
CONTRACTOR SOUTH WIND #8	OWNER An	derson O.	1	
TYPE OF JOB PORCYY Plus				
HOLE SIZE 7 % T.D.	CEMENT	100	(01)	
CASING SIZE DEPTH TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNTOR	DERED 105	Dy 60:4	0.49000
TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE 4/2 DEPTH 3/5'				
TOOL DEPTH				
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON A	1 63 sx	@ 17 9h	1127.70
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	42 5x		392.70
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	4 5X	@23.40	93.60
PERFS.	CHLORIDE		<u></u>	10.0
DISPLACEMENT 2 bbis Of fresh were	ASC_			
EQUIPMENT	7.00		@	
EQUITMENT			@	
DIVIDEDUCIN GENEVEDD DOV			@	-
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Day'n F. #471-265 HELPER Day's F.			@	
			@	
BULK TRUCK #421-250 DRIVER CSY/ R.			@	
BULK TRUCK			@	
# DRIVER			_ @	
# DRIVER	HANDLING_	111.02	@2.48	275.32
	MILEAGE	4.69/35/0	2-60	427.29
REMARKS:		. ,	TOTA	2316.61
18+ Plug, 315'- Loga hole, my 350x of				
Cement, Sispiace 26his freshwater		SERV	/ICE	
2nz plus - 60' Mix 25sx Cemenz				
Rarhar. mix 25sx Cemenx	DEPTH OF JO	DB <u>3/5'</u>		
mouse how- mix 20 sx Cement	PUMP TRUC	K CHARGE	2158.75	
		TAGE		
	MILEAGE	35	@ 7.70	269.50
	MANIFOLD . より 3		@	
	20 3	<u>'S</u>	@ 4.40	154.00
			@	
CHARGE TO: Anderson Oil				
CTREET			TOTA	2582.25
STREET				
CITYSTATEZIP		DI TIG A EL O	IT COLUMN #P	B 1/83
		PLUG & FLO	AI EQUIPME	NI
			/	
		0/		
	-	113	@	
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.	10		@	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	10		@	
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or			@	
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was				
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTA	L
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL				
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX	(If Any)		
TERMS AND CONDITIONS listed on the leverse side.		61	898.86	
D 11	TOTAL CHA	RGES	010.00	
PRINTED NAME X Jarrel Jula	DISCOUNT		IF PA	ID IN 30 DAYS
	n'	E+ 367	1414	
SIGNATURE V // Jean // 2	][	100/	10 / (	
SIGNATURE K JANUA				
Thank You!!!				
111-111 800				



C:\Users\Roger Friedly\Desktop\duganfp1dst1 14-Oct-13 Ver



## **JASON MCLEMORE**

CELL # 620-6170527

## **General Information**

Company Name Anderson Energy, Inc

Contact **Tom Anderson Job Number** K044 **Dugan Family Partnership #1 Representative Well Name** Jason McLemore DST #1 Swope 2893-2910 Well Operator **Unique Well ID** Anderson Energy, Inc **Surface Location** 23-29s-1w-Sedgwick Prepared By **Jason McLemore** Wildcat Qualified By Field **Roger Martin Vertical Test Unit Well Type** #7

## Test Information

Representative Jason McLemore
Test Type Drill Stem Test Well Operator Formation Swope Report Date 2013/10/14
Well Fluid Type 01 Oil Prepared By Test Purpose (AEUB) Jason McLemore

 Start Test Date
 2013/10/14 Start Test Time
 08:45:00

 Final Test Date
 2013/10/14 Final Test Time
 17:57:00

## **Test Results**

**RECOVERED:** 

55 Slightly Muddy Water W/Oil Scum < 1% Oil

15 Watery Mud 15%W, 85%M

70 TOTAL FLUID

**CHLORIDES: 46,000** 

PH:7

RW .300 @ 70

Tool Sample: Water W/Oil Scum < 1% Oil



## DIAMOND TESTING P.O. Box 157

HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544 (800) 542-7313

#### **DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET**

FILE: duganfp1dst1

TIME ON: 10:01 AM

TIME OFF: 17:57 PM

Company Anderson Energy, Inc	Lease & Well No. Dugan Family F	Partnership #1
Contractor Southwind #8	Charge to Anderson Energy, Inc	
ElevationKB 1289Formation	Swope Effective Pay	Ft. Ticket NoK044
Date 10-14-13 Sec. 23 Twp. 29	S Range1 W County	ySedgwickStateKANSAS
Test Approved By Roger Martin	Diamond Representative	Jason McLemore
Formation Test No. 1 Interval Tested from	2893 ft. to 2910 ft.	Total Depth 2910 ft.
Packer Depth 2888 ft. Size_ 6 3/4 in.	Packer depth	ft. Size_ 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 2893 ft. Size 6 3/4 in.	Packer depth	ft. Size6 3/4in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set		
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 2879 ft	. Recorder Number5	513 Cap. 5000 P.S.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside)	. Recorder Number 13	3338 Cap. 4950 P.S.I.
Below Straddle Recorder Depthf	. Recorder Number	Cap P.S.I.
Mud Type Chemical Viscosity 48	Drill Collar Length	0 ft. I.D. <u>2 1/4</u> in.
Weight	_cc. Weight Pipe Length	0 ft. I.D. 2 7/8 in
Chlorides 1100 P.P.M	Drill Pipe Length2	860 ft. I.D. 3 1/2 in
Jars: Make STERLING Serial Number 7	Test Tool Length	33 ft. Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO Reversed Out No	Anchor Length	17 ft. Size 4 1/2-FH in
Main Hole Size 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size 4 1/2 XH	in. Surface Choke Size 1	in. Bottom Choke Size_5/8_in
Blow: 1st Open: Weak Blow, Built to 4", No Blowac	k	
<sup>2nd Open:</sup> Weak Blow, Built to 5-1/2", No Blowb	ack	
Recovered 55 ft. of Slightly Muddy Water W/Oil Scum < 1	% Oil	
Recovered 15 ft. of Watery Mud 15%W, 85%M		
Recovered 70 ft. of Total Fluid		
Recoveredft. of Tool Sample: Water W/Oil Scum	: 1% Oil	
Recoveredft. of Chlorides: 46000		Price Job
Recoveredft. of PH:7		Other Charges
Remarks: RW: .300 @ 70		Insurance
y		
	A 14	Total
Time Set Packer(s) 12:02 PM A.M. P.M. Time Started C	ff Bottom 4:02 PM A.M. P.M.	Maximum Temperature103
Initial Hydrostatic Pressure	(A) 1414 P.S.	Le
Initial Flow PeriodMinutes	30 (B) 7 <sub>P.S.</sub>	I. to (C) 29 P.S.I.
Initial Closed In Period Minutes	60 (D) 958 P.S.	
Final Flow PeriodMinutes	60 (E) 25 P.S.I	I. to (F)53_P.S.I.
Final Closed In PeriodMinutes	90 (G) 949 P.S.I	ĺ.
Final Hydrostatic Pressure	(H)1398 <sub>P.S.I</sub>	I



C:\Users\Roger Friedly\Desktop\duganfp1dst2 15-Oct-13 Ver



## **JASON MCLEMORE**

#### CELL # 620-6170527

## **General Information**

Company Name Anderson Energy, Inc

Contact **Tom Anderson Job Number** K045 **Dugan Family Partnership #1 Representative Well Name Jason McLemore Unique Well ID** DST #2 Hertha 2926-2940 Well Operator Anderson Energy, Inc **Surface Location** 23-29s-1w-Sedgwick Prepared By Jason McLemorre Wildcat Qualified By Field Roger martin **Vertical Test Unit Well Type** #7

## Test Information

Representative Jason McLemore
Test Type Drill Stem Test Well Operator Formation Hertha Report Date 2013/10/15
Well Fluid Type 01 Oil Prepared By Test Purpose (AEUB)

 Start Test Date
 2013/10/15 Start Test Time
 01:25:00

 Final Test Date
 2013/10/15 Final Test Time
 07:36:00

## **Test Results**

**RECOVERED:** 

8 Watery Mud 20%W, 80%M

8 TOTAL FLUID

CHLORIDES: 28000

PH: 7

RW: .650 @ 65

Tool Sample: Watery Mud, 45%W, 55%M



## DIAMOND TESTING P.O. Box 157

## HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544 (800) 542-7313

## **DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET**

TIME ON: 1:25 AM TIME OFF: 7:36 AM

FILE: duganf	p1dst2
Company Anderson Energy, Inc	Lease & Well No. Dugan Family Partnership #1
Contractor Southwind #8	Charge to Anderson Energy, Inc
Elevation KB 1289 Formation Herth	a Effective PayFt. Ticket NoK045
Date 10-15-13 Sec. 23 Twp. 29 S Ra	ange1 W CountySedgwick State_KANSAS
Test Approved By Roger Martin	Diamond Representative Jason McLemore
Formation Test No. 2 Interval Tested from 29	226 ft. to 2940 ft. Total Depth 2940 ft.
Packer Depth	Packer depthft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 2926 ft. Size 6 3/4 in.	Packer depthft. Size6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set	
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 2907 ft.	Recorder Number5513 Cap5000 P.S.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 2937 ft.	Recorder Number 13338 Cap. 4950 P.S.I.
Below Straddle Recorder Depthft.	Recorder Number Cap. P.S.I.
Mud Type Chemical Viscosity 48	Drill Collar Length 0 ft. I.D. 2 1/4 in
Weight 9.4 Water Loss 8.8 cc.	Weight Pipe Length 0_ft. I.D 2 7/8 ir
Chlorides 1100 P.P.M.	Drill Pipe Length 2893 ft. I.D 3 1/2 ir
Jars: Make STERLING Serial Number 7	Test Tool Length 33 ft. Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO Reversed Out No	Anchor Length 14 ft. Size 4 1/2-FH in
Main Hole Size 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size 4 1/2 XH in.	Surface Choke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size 5/8 in
Blow: 1st Open: Weak Surface Blow, Died in 10 Min.	
2nd Open: Dead	
Recovered 8 ft. of Watery Mud, 20%W, 80%M	
Recovered 8 ft. of Total Fluid	
Recovered ft. of	
Recoveredft. of CHLORIDES: 28000	
Recoveredft. of PH: 7	Price Job
Recoveredft. of RW: .650 @ 64	Other Charges
Remarks: Tool Sample: Watery Mud, 45%W, 55%M	Insurance
g	
A.M.	Total A.M.
Time Set Packer(s) 3:09 AM P.M. Time Started Off Bo	
Initial Hydrostatic Pressure	(A) 1416 P.S.I.
Initial Flow PeriodMinutes30	(B) 9 P.S.I. to (C) 11 P.S.I.
Initial Closed In Period	(D) 975 P.S.I.
Final Flow PeriodMinutes30	(E) 12 P.S.I. to (F) 11 P.S.I.
Final Closed In PeriodMinutes45	(G)972 P.S.I.
Final Hydrostatic Pressure	

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion concerning the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.